the Bills of Entry mentioned   at Sr No. 1 to 6 of Table-I , should not be 

rejected  and re-classified  as  “Plastic  Waste/Scarp”  under  Customs  Tariff 

item 3915 9090;

b. The mis-declared goods mentioned in Bill of Entry no.  from Sr no 1 to 6 of 

Table-I, totally valued at Rs 96,91,530/ (Rupees Ninety Six Lakhs Ninety one 

Thousand Five Hundred and thirty  only) above should not be held liable for 

confiscation  under  section  111(d),  111(m)  and  111(o)  of  the  Customs 

Act,1962;

c. Penalty under Section 112 of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be imposed 

on them for reasons discussed above.

[...]

mentioned at Sr No. 7 of Table-I, 

should  not  be  rejected  and  re-classified  as  “Plastic  Waste/Scarp”  under 

Customs Tariff item 3915 9090;

b. The mis-declared goods mentioned in Bill of Entry no.  from Sr No 06 of 

Table-I, totally valued at Rs. 9,84,716/-/ (Rupees Nine  Lakhs Eighty  Four 

Thousand Seven Hundred and  sixteen only) above should not be held liable 

for confiscation under section 111(d), 111(m) and 111(o) of the Customs 

Act,1962;

c. Penalty under Section 112 of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be imposed 

on them for reasons discussed above.

d. Penalty under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be